Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations PODDODD42838

> Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

> > Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H00000018073 7)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

|                                |   |                      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|--------------------------------|---|----------------------|---------------------------------------|
|                                | porations<br>= (850)922-4001  | 00 APR 2<br>SECRETAL |                                       |
| From:                          |   | <u> 77 00</u>        |                                       |
| Account Name<br>Account Number | : MARTIN, ADE, BIRCHFIELD & MICKLER, P.A.<br>: I19990000133<br>: (904)354-2050<br>: (904)354-5842 |                      | Т                                     |

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Alljax Computer Services & Networking, Inc.

| Certificate of Status | 0       |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy        | 0       |
| Page Count            | 03      |
| Estimated Charge      | \$70.00 |

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corponate Filing

**Bublic Access Help.** 

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

N. Culligan APR 2 8 2002

4/19/2000

. ista Altan

04/27/00 18:04 27904 354 5842 MARTIN, ADE, B&M (850)487-6013 04/19/00 15:45 F1 Dept of States ADE, B&M



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Senetary of State

April 19, 2000

MARTIN, ADE

SUBJECT: ALLJAX COMPUTER SERVICES & NETWORKING, INC. REF: W00000010383

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Flease make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheat.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

THE DOCUMENT IS TOO DARK.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H00000018073 Letter Number: 300A00021562

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Ø1005

APR 28 AM 10: 146

AHASSI E. FLORIDA

#### H00000018073

| •   | ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION               |
|-----|---|
|     | OF                                      |
| ALL | JAX COMPUTER SERVICES & NETWORKING, INC |

#### ARTICLE I.

### NAME

The name of this corporation is AliJax Computer Services & Networking, Inc.

## ARTICLE IL

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal office and mailing address of this corporation is 7268 Honda Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32222.

## ARTICLE III.

# COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the corporation commences on execution by the incorporator unless the filing of these Articles of Incorporation occurs more than five (5) business days thereafter, in which event such existence commences on the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE IV.

#### CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock with a par value of one cent (\$.01) per share. Without action by the shareholder(s), any or all of the authorized shares may be issued by this corporation from time to time for such consideration as may be fixed by the Board of Directors of this corporation.

H00000018073

#### ARTICLE V.

#### INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 7268 Honda Drive,

Jacksonville, Florida 32222, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Jimmy J. Newell. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, change the registered agent or move the registered office to any other address in Florida.

#### ARTICLE VL

#### **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator of this corporation is:

NAME

Jimmy J. Newell

7268 Honda Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32222

**ADDRESS** 

## ARTICLE VIL

#### **AMENDMENTS**

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Either the shareholder(s) or Board of Directors may repeal, amend, or adopt Bylzws for the corporation, pursuant to these Articles, except that the shareholder(s) may prescribe in any Bylaw made by them that such Bylaw shall not be altered, repealed, or amended by the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator, being a natural person competent to contract, has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this load ay of April, 2000.

Mull ncorporator

H00000018073

#### H00000018073

# CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OF ALLJAX COMPUTER SERVICES & NETWORKING, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, having been designated as the initial Registered Agent for the service of process within the state of Florida upon AllJax Computer Services & Networking, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and having been made aware of the obligations and responsibilities of a Registered Agent, does hereby accept the appointment as such Registered Agent for the abovenamed corporation, and does hereby agree to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091(2) relative to keeping open the Registered Office of said corporation, which Registered Office is located at 7268 Honda Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32222.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, such designated Registered Agent, have hereunto set my hand and seal in Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, on this 2000 day of April, 2000.

1/engl fimmy J. New Registered Agent



#### H00000018703